
2330 McCulloch Blvd N. Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403-5950 
purchasing.lhcaz.gov 

928.453-4188  

 
LAKE HAVASU CITY, ARIZONA 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
♦ PROCUREMENT ♦ 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

INVITATION TO BID 
COURTHOUSE COVERED PARKING 
PROJECT B25-PW-101015-500663 

APRIL 28, 2025 
 
Attention is called to the following changes, additions, clarifications and/or deletions to the 
original solicitation and they shall be considered in preparing submissions: 
 
CHANGE IN THE OPENING DATE: NEW BID OPENING DATE May 7, 2025. There 

is no change in the opening time. Submissions are due no later than 3:00 p.m., Arizona Time, 

at the City Clerk’s Office, 2330 McCulloch Blvd. N., Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 or electronically 

via the City’s DemandStar Network at https://www.demandstar.com/app/buyers/bids/474931/details 

. 

ITEM ONE (2): REVISED BID SCHEDULE 

The original Bid Schedule was missing the total for Base Bid + Force Account. A revised Bid 
Schedule has been provided (See Attachment A). 

If your bid is already in transit, the City Clerk’s Office will hold it for opening on the New Bid 
Opening Date unless we are notified otherwise. Bidder may then email a Receipt Confirmation to 
Purchasing@lhcaz.gov which will be placed with your bid package. 
 
 
 
 

Susie Fox, Contract Specialist 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2330 McCulloch Blvd N. Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403-5950 
purchasing.lhcaz.gov 

928.453-4188  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attachment A 



00310-2 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 REVISED BID SCHEDULE 
LAKE HAVASU CITY 

COURTHOUSE COVERED PARKING PROJECT, PROJECT NO. B25-PW-101015-500663 
 

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION 

EST 
QTY 

UNIT OF 
MEASURE 

UNIT PRICE 
(Word)  

UNIT PRICE1 
(Figure)  

ITEM TOTAL 
COSTS2 

 
BASE BID        

1 Design of four free standing covered parking 
structures 1 L.S. 

 
$  $ 

 
 

         

2 Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance 1  L.S. 
 

$  $ 
 

 
         

3 Construction of three free standing covered 
parking structures  1 L.S. 

 
$  $ 

 
 

         

4 Force Account 1 L.S. Ten Thousand Dollars $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 
         
       

 BASE BID TOTAL3 + FORCE ACCOUNT 
 

$   
 

 

         

 
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE        

5 Construction of one free standing covered 
parking structures  1 L.S. 

 
$  $ 

 
 

       

 
BASE BID TOTAL4 + FORCE ACCOUNT + 

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 

 

$  S 
 

 

**Above line items and totals shall include all work shown on the plans and specified herein, including taxes, insurance and bonding. 
 

 
1 The “Unit Price” column shall indicate unit or lump sum prices for each bid item and shall be indicated in written and numerical form. 
2 The “Item Total Costs” column shall indicate the extension of the unit prices, which is obtained by multiplying the “Estimated Quantity” column by the “Unit Price” column. 
3 The “Base Bid Total” amount shall be the sum of all costs listed in the “Item Total Costs”. Additive Alternates are not to be included. 
4 The “Base Bid Total” amount shall be the sum of all costs listed in the “Item Total Costs”. Additive Alternates are not to be included. 


